
1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

654321

D

C

B

A

SCLK1

XA2

XB3

YA4

YB5

LED6

REFA7

REFB8 OSCI 9

GND 10

OSCO 11

GND 12

VDD5 13

R_BIN 14

PD 15

SDIO 16

U2

HDNS2030

+
EC1

47uF/10V
BAT1
2X1.5V.

L1

270uH

LX
3

V
SS

1
O

U
T

2

Q1
RT9261-33CX

D1

1N5189 SCHOTTY

+
TC1
22uF/16V

VBAT
VCC

Y2

18M

R13

100R
RXY

51K
RB

15K

CB2
104

3V3

3V3

SDIO

SPWR
SCLK

XY_LED

CB4

104

RCK

51K

RRXY

0.68R

LED1

EPLD-80

+
CB5

10uF

VBAT

3V3

RZ
390R

PHZX
LTR-5576DL1

PHZY
LTR-5576DL1IRZY

LTE322-I/J

IRZX
LTE322-I/J

3V3

3V3

3V3

WHEEL

DL

1N4148
DR

1N4148
DM

1N4148

SWL

DM-03P-S

SWR

DM-03P-S

SWM

SM-03P-S

RG1

270R
3V3

1
2
3
4

CON1
Dout

VBAT

PWR

DOUT

PWR

RB2

3K

CB

100PF
C31

104  10%

VBAT
RB1

51K

R32

3K
XY_LED

P607

P618

P629

P6310

P57 20

P51 19

P50 18

P55 17

P70 16

VDD 15

P67 14 

P66 13

P65 12

P64 11

P533

P522

P561

P544

RESET5

VSS6

U?

EM78P257

XHPPWR

XLEDZ

SLMR

SM45

ZY1M

ZY2  

3V3

CB2
104

Y1

6MHz

LEDG

SCLK

SDIO

M4ZX1L

M5ZX2R

ZY1M

SLMR

SLMR

SLMR

R21

147K 1%

R22

200K  1%

C21

100P   5%

RED

3V3

XLEDZ

M4ZX1L

M5ZX2R
ZY1M

ZY2

R2

3.9K

R1

30K

R6

10K

C4
102

C16
102

Q3
2SC2688

C15
12P

X1 13.5215MHz

X2 13.5715MHz

SW4SW SPDT

Q2
2SC2688

C13

100P
C12
12P

R10
39K

R5
1.5K

R7

10R

C11

150P
Q1

2SC2668
C5
100P

C8

120P
C6
7P

ANT1

ANT

C1
103

DATA

PWR

PWR

VBATVBAT

C10
102 R3

100K

R4
3.9K

L1
1uH C3

20P

C2
104

CC1
104

+

EC1
10u

R9

10R ZX1

ZX2

ZY1

ZY2

M5ZX2R

M4ZX1L

C6A
NC

REMOVED

RP1 15K*4

 


